DISTRICT COURT, DOUGLAS COUNTY, COLORADO

Court Address:

4000 Justice Way, Castle Rock, CO, 80109-7546

DATE FILED: March 8, 2019 10:06 AM

In the Matter of:

In the Matter of: COLORADO HORSE PARK METROPOLITAN DISTRIC

△ COURT USE ONLY △

Case Number: 2010CV3048 Division: 5 Courtroom:

Order: Order and Certification of Dissolution of Special District

The motion/proposed order attached hereto: GRANTED.

Issue Date: 3/8/2019

SHAY KARA WHITAKER

District Court Judge

STATE OF COLORADO SOURT Douglas County CERTIFIED to be a full the and correct copy of the original infiny custody.

DISTRICT COURT, DOUGLAS COUNTY, COLORADO 4000 Justice Way Castle Rock, Colorado 80109-7546 IN THE MATTER OF: COLORADO HORSE PARK METROPOLITAN DISTRICT **COURT USE ONI** Attorneys for the Division of Local Governments: Case No. 2010CV30 PHILIP J. WEISER, Attorney General EMILY B. BUCKLEY, No. 43002* Assistant Attorney General LINDSEY KNAPTON, No. 52531* Assistant Attorney General Fellow 1300 Broadway, 6th Floor Denver, CO 80203 Telephone: (720) 508-6157, (720) 508-6189 Email: emily.buckley@coag.gov lindsey.knapton@coag.gov *Counsel of Record

[PROPOSED] ORDER AND CERTIFICATION OF DISSOLUTION OF SPECIAL DISTRICT

The Court, having received and considered the Division of Local Government's Declaration of Dissolution and Petition for Order and Certification of Dissolution of Special District and, having either received no objection to the Petition, or finding any objections without merit, hereby finds and orders as follows:

The Division of Local Government ("the Division") has declared Colorado Horse Park Metropolitan District ("the District") dissolved and filed a Declaration of Dissolution and Petition for Order and Certification of Declaration of Dissolution of Special District pursuant to § 32-1-710(2), C.R.S.

Upon review of the Division's Petition and Declaration of Dissolution, the Court finds that the District has failed to demonstrate that it has performed or will proceed to perform its statutory and/or service responsibilities and is therefore found to be inactive.

Accordingly, the Court ORDERS that:

- The division petition is GRANTED and the Division's Declaration of Dissolution is hereby certified. The District's assets, if any, shall be disposed of pursuant to § 32-1-708, C.R.S.
- 2. The Clerk shall file a certified copy of this Order of Dissolution with Douglas County Clerk and Recorder and with the Division.

Done this day of	, 2019.	
	BY THE COURT:	
	JUDGE	
	JODGE	28
		1300
	C	1
	10	
	00,	
	101	
	O.t.o.	
	O	
CITY		
Pills		
× 200		
Altachment		